Jos East houses the National Center 

for Remote Sensing. Jos North houses the State secretariat 

and the area where most commercial activities of the State 

take place.  Jos South LGA hosts the Government house. 

Jos metropolis has four tertiary hospitals with a total of One 

hundred and four (104) public health facilities and thirty-

seven (37) medical laboratory outfits. The health facilities 

are organised into the ward system, covering Jos North, Jos 

East and Jos-South Local Government Areas. 

The study population consisted of all the technical